figured out how to score in the second game but came up
short. Ashley Archer (right photo) was the pitcher for the first
winning game and Brianna White was the third baseman.
Kirsten Topliff was batting in the first game with Coach Tess

Smith coaching by third base.
Photos by Pat Schiefen/The Goodland Star-News

The Goodland Cowgirl softball team won its doubleheader
on Friday against Hugoton, 11-1 and 11-10. The Cowgirls
are 6-0 for the season. The team will play at Garden City
at 3 p.m. today. In the first game the Cowgirls controlled
Hugoton’s hitting and the game was called early. Hugoton
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Jade Herl signed a letter of intent to play basketball at Hutchinson Junior College on Thursday morning
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at Max Jones Fieldhouse. Also pictured are her basketball coach Andy Scheopner and her parents,

Jay and Jo Herl. Photo by Pat Schiefen/The Goodland Star-News

Bubba’s
Meat Block:
Gift cerfificates

will not be valid
after April 15.

PEOPLE WHO READ
NEWSPAPERS ARE

MORE
SUCCESSFUL

Jason's Computer Services

103 N River, 5t Francis
(M end of old Equity hardware store)

Wirus removal Computer repair
Website design & hosting
Computer classes 2nd & 4th Tues, SFCHS Tpm

Visit cncoks.com or call 785-772-7405

BUSINESS
OWNERS

Thank you,
Bubba’s
Meat Block
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It all starts with Newspapers
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Goodland Star-N FUN BY THE NUMBERS
0001anad dStar-News
Like puzzles? Then you'll love sudoku. This mind-
SUBSCRIBER 215 9 bending puzzle will have you hooked from the moment
C Phyllis Zielke ) 31714 8 12| 6| yousquare off, so sharpen your pencil and put your
You receive two free passes 6 1 7 3 8 sudOku Savvy 0 the teSt!
tosee Here’s How It Works:
THE 9 - 7)6]3|1 Sudoku puzzles are formatted as a 9x9 grid, broken
5 614 2 down into nine 3x3 boxes. To solve a sudoku, the num-
ADJUSTMENT 3 5 7 bers 1 through 9 must fill each row, column and box. Each
BUREAU number can appear only once in each row, column and
(PG-‘I 3) 4 5 box. You can figure out the order in which the numbers
Clip and bring o the show, 3 1 4 will appear by using the numeric clues already provided
Non Transferable in the boxes. The more numbers you name, the easier it
[ ] 9 gets to solve the puzzle!
1203 MAIN — Phone 899-6103 Level: Beainner

CLUES ACROSS
1. Male sheep
4. Make an explosive noise
7. Upper left keyboard key

10. Freshwater duck genus
12. Armenian King 928 - 953
14. House member title (abbr.)
15. Starchy food made of dried
orchid tubers
17. Haystack
18. Afrikaans
19. Sylvia _____, Am. poet
20. Takes upon oneself
22. Adult female hog
23. Irritate
25. Quarrels
28. Appropriate for young
women
30. Chest cavity bone
31. Directed a weapon
33. Nothing more than
34. Keyboard partner
39. Meets the Danube at Bel-
grave
40. Adult male pigs
41. Point midway between NE
and E
42. Least crazy
45. Ricochets
49. Coach Parseghian
50. ___ Te Ching by Lao Tzu
52. Dead body of a human being
55. Plural of 18 across
57. Indication of skin damage
59. Qasis (Arabic)
60. A legally binding command
61. Woolen Scottish cap
62. Common stuffing herb
63. Wild sheep of north Africa
64. Woman (French)
65. No. French river

66.

1
2
3

18

33.

34

. Coarse files
. Opposite of digital
. Lilongwe is the capital
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
11.
13.
16.
. Two-year-old sheep
21.
24.
26.
27.
29.
32.

. Town of Jesus’ 1st miracle
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
43,
44,
46.
47.
48.
51.
53.
54.
56.
57.
58.

Senior officer
CLUES DOWN

Slender long-tailed parrots
Obeahs

Political action committees
Expungings

A very large body of water

Jr. to a sergeant (abbr.)
Disappear beyond the horizon
Bonxie

Metacomet of Pokanoket

Mister

New Zealand red pine

Irish Republic

One point E of due S

7th avatar of Vishnu

Woman making her debut
(abbr.)

A guiding spirit

Surmounted

Prayer beads

Picasso’s mistress

Rich in decorative detail
Unit of time

A set of steps

Toilet powder

Paddle

Doctor of Medicine
Board cutters

Port of ancient Rome
River in South Africa
Tense

74820 OK

Opposite of LTM

Br. University town river

The crossword puzzle brought to you by:

Goodland Star-News

1205 Main, Goodland, Kan. 67735
(785) 899-2338




